10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Gra,
" Fondo Cicloturistic®

Societa'

POL. TOZZONA A.D. (UISP) 79
TEAM BORGHI RACING ACSI (ACSI) 48
SAN PATRIZIO A.S.D. (UISP) 41
TEAM PASSION FAENTINA (UISP) 61
A.S.C.D. AVIS FAENZA (UISP) 40
A.S.D. CICLISTICA BITONE (UISP) 30

SC PEDALE BIANCONERO LUGO ASD (UISP) 37

A.S.C.D. MEDICINA 1912 (UISP) 27

BIKE LINE ASD (UISP) 21

PEDAL CLUB OFFICINA A PEDALI ASD (UISP) 19

CICLI MATTEONI-BIANCHI (ACSI) 19
POL. DIL. LAVEZZOLESE (UISP) 19
SAN MARCO (Csl) 17
BARACCA LUGO MTB (F.C.1.) 14

ASD RISTORANTE PIZZERIA NUOVO PARCO

DEI CILIEGI (ACSI) 13
PORTUENSE CICLISMO ASD (UISP) 18
G.S. DOSI A.S.D. (UISP) 21
S.C. COTIGNOLESE (UISP) il
A.S.D. U.S.C. CASTEL BOLOGNESE (UISP) 22
A.S.D. IMOLA BIKE (UISP) 17
S.C. CA' DI LUGO (UISP) 13
G.C. ARGENTANO (UISP) 19
BD FAST (UISP) 11

TOP RACING BIKE TEAM LODI ACSI (ACSI) 10

PEDALE BOLOGNESE (ACSI) 8
DEKA RIDERS TEAM BIKE (UISP) 7
TEAM BIKE LAGOSANTO A.S.D. (UISP) 7
A.S.D. SACMI (UISP) 16

Punti

Autog.

705
(47 ciclisti)

255
(17 ciclisti)

120
(8 ciclisti)
480
(32 ciclisti)

150
(10 ciclisti)

45
(3 ciclisti)
255
(17 ciclisti)

165
(11 ciclisti)

105

(7 ciclisti)
90

(6 ciclisti)
90

(6 ciclisti)
120

(8 ciclisti)
75

(5 ciclisti)
45

(3 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
120

(8 ciclisti)
180

(12 ciclisti)
90

(6 ciclisti)
225

(15 ciclisti)

150
(10 ciclisti)

45

(3 ciclisti)
180

(12 ciclisti)
60

(4 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

165
(11 ciclisti)

42° GIRO DELLA ROMAGNA 2023 -
22-10-2023

Generale per squadra

Punti

Perc. 1

372
(6 ciclisti)

62

(1 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)
434

(7 ciclisti)
372

(6 ciclisti)
248

(4 ciclisti)
248

(4 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)
248

(4 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)

124
(2 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62

(1 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)
124

(2 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)
372

(6 ciclisti)

186
(3 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

Punti

Perc. 2

82
(1 ciclisti)

328
(4 ciclisti)
738
(9 ciclisti)
574
(7 ciclisti)
164
(2 ciclisti)
656
(8 ciclisti)
410
(5 ciclisti)
328
(4 ciclisti)
164
(2 ciclisti)
164
(2 ciclisti)
246
(3 ciclisti)
82
(1 ciclisti)
164
(2 ciclisti)
82
(1 ciclisti)
328
(4 ciclisti)
328
(4 ciclisti)
164
(2 ciclisti)
246
(3 ciclisti)
82
(1 ciclisti)
246
(3 ciclisti)
328
(4 ciclisti)
246
(3 ciclisti)
246
(3 ciclisti)

656
(8 ciclisti)

328
(4 ciclisti)

246
(3 ciclisti)

«UISP

sportpertutti

Punti
Perc. 3
2500
(25 ciclisti)
2600
(26 ciclisti)
2300
(23 ciclisti)
1500
(15 ciclisti)
2200
(22 ciclisti)
1500
(15 ciclisti)
1100
(11 ciclisti)
1100
(11 ciclisti)
800
(8 ciclisti)
1000
(10 ciclisti)
800
(8 ciclisti)
1000
(10 ciclisti)
900
(9 ciclisti)
900
(9 ciclisti)
600
(6 ciclisti)
500
(5 ciclisti)
600
(6 ciclisti)
600
(6 ciclisti)
400
(4 ciclisti)

300
(3 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

400
(4 ciclisti)

600
(6 ciclisti)

300
(3 ciclisti)

600
(6 ciclisti)

200
(2 ciclisti)

Punti

3659

3245

3220

2988

2886

2449

2013

1655

1317

1316

1260

1202

1201

1089

1020

1010

1006

998

831

758

745

712

706

686

677

628

615

611



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

A.D. POLISPORTIVA LAME (UISP)

G.S. BONCELLINO (UISP)

ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA A.S.D. (UISP)

MEDINOX (ACSI)

ARS ET ROBUR (ACSI)

A.S.D. SOLAROLESE (UISP)

ASD S.C. ALFONSINE (UISP)

MALINI BICI A.S.D. (UISP)

POL. DIL. BERTOLT BRECHT (UISP)

BOMBARDIER ACSI SQUADRA CORSE ASD
(ACSI)

SCBB CICLISTICA MIGLIARINO ASD (UISP)

CODIGORO BIKE A.S.D. (UISP)

A.S.D. SANDREA (UISP)

A.S.D. TOSCO-ROMAGNOLA (UISP)

TEAM VITAMINA ASD (UISP)

POL. PORTO FUORI ASD (UISP)

ASD TEAM BIKE MONASTIER (F.C.I.)

ASD POL.2000 CERVIA (ACSI)

ASD U.S. S. PIETRO IN VINCOLI ASD (UISP)

G.C. VELO SPORT CONSELICE A.S.D. (UISP)

TRIAL BIKE F.C.l. (F.C.1.)

ASD GIANLUCA FAENZA TEAM CASTENASO
(ACSI)

POL. C.S.C. (UISP)

ASD SID STRENZ | DENT SPORT TEAM (UISP)

TEAM SOLO BICI (ACSI)

VDR CYCLING TEAM (F.C.I.)

GIN & PRO (ACSI)

APD FIORENZUOLA (UISP)

ASD BICI CLUB MONTE SAN PIETRO (ACSI)

A.S.B.1.D. (UISP)

CICLI NERI TEAM (UISP)

FIT FOR YOU CYCLING (ACSI)

19

14

20

23

17

11

45
(3 ciclisti)

225
(15 ciclisti)

45
(3 ciclisti)

30
(2 ciclisti)

30
(2 ciclisti)
165
(11 ciclisti)
15
(1 ciclisti)
270
(18 ciclisti)

45
(3 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

90
(6 ciclisti)

60
(4 ciclisti)

45
(3 ciclisti)
345
(23 ciclisti)

240
(16 ciclisti)

30
(2 ciclisti)

105
(7 ciclisti)

45
(3 ciclisti)

60
(4 ciclisti)

150
(10 ciclisti)

45
(3 ciclisti)

105
(7 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

124
(2 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

124
(2 ciclisti)

248
(4 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

124
(2 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

246
(3 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

246
(3 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

400
(4 ciclisti)

300
(3 ciclisti)

500
(5 ciclisti)
200
(2 ciclisti)
200
(2 ciclisti)
200
(2 ciclisti)

400
(4 ciclisti)

300
(3 ciclisti)

400
(4 ciclisti)
300
(3 ciclisti)
200
(2 ciclisti)
200
(2 ciclisti)
300
(3 ciclisti)

300
(3 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

200
(2 ciclisti)

300
(3 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)
100
(1 ciclisti)
100
(1 ciclisti)
100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

200
(2 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

200
(2 ciclisti)

200
(2 ciclisti)

589

533

509

500

476

456

427

415

414

407

400

377

372

364

360

345

345

340

312

311

300

289

284

264

264

250

248

245

244

229

215

215



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

GREEN DEVILS TEAM ASD (ACSI)

ASD MAMELI E MONTI (UISP)

HOBBY BIKE CLUB MTB (CSl)

G.S. CICL. MASSESE A.S.D. (UISP)

TANGO BIKE TEAM (CSI)

TEAM FERRARA BIKE (ACSI)

TEAM OUTSIDERS A.S.D. (UISP)

COLLI CYCLING TEAM A.S.D. (UISP)

MUGELLO TOSCANA BIKE A.S.D. (UISP)

RUBICONE CYCLING (ACSI)

TRIAL BIKE (UISP)

A.S.D. RICCI CICLI (UISP)

X1 MORELLI (ACSI)

POLISPORTIVA AURORA A.S.D. (UISP)

TEAM BLACK ROAD ASD (UISP)

RIVIERA AZZURRA (ACSI)

ASD MADEL COTIGNOLA (ACsSl)

SESSANTALLORA ROMA (ACSI)

S.C. VOLTANA A.S.D. (UISP)

A.S.D. VELO CLUB 2 TORRI ROVIGO (ACSI)

G.S. CAMPANELLA - RONCHINI A.S.D. (UISP)

ASD GRUPPO CICLISTICO BORELLO (ACSI)

S.C. PEDALE RAVENNATE (ACSI)

AQUILOTTI CERVIA (F.C.I.)

A.S.D. POL. GLORIE (UISP)

G.C. GRUPPO AVIS FORLI" (UISP)

ASD AMERICA SPORT (F.C.I.)

POL.PORTA SARAGOZZA (ACLI)

PHONIX CORSE TEAM ASD (UISP)

A.S.D. BIKERS FOGNANO (UISP)

PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA (CSI)

A.S.D.G.S. CLASSENSE TRASPORTI-RA
(UISP)

14

12

11

11

15
(1 ciclisti)

90

(6 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
210

(14 ciclisti)
45

(3 ciclisti)

105
(7 ciclisti)

30
(2 ciclisti)

180
(12 ciclisti)

165
(11 ciclisti)

165
(11 ciclisti)

60
(4 ciclisti)

60
(4 ciclisti)

60
(4 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

124
(2 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

200
(2 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)
200
(2 ciclisti)
200
(2 ciclisti)
200
(2 ciclisti)
200
(2 ciclisti)

200
(2 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)
100
(1 ciclisti)
100
(1 ciclisti)
100
(1 ciclisti)
100
(1 ciclisti)
100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

215

214

212

210

207

205

200

200

200

200

200

194

182

182

180

165

165

164

164

164

160

160

144

142

115

115

100

100

100

100

100

100



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

TMP RANCIG BIKE ACSI (ACSI)

ASD FORUM (UISP)

FARO FORMIGNANA ACSI (ACSI)

A.S.D. BREMBER VALLEY (F.C.l.)

ASD ZEROEMEZZO RACING TEAM (F.C.I.)

ASD BICI BUDRIO CESENA (ACSI)

OPICS SAN VITO ASD (UISP)

ASD GC AQUILE FONTANE (ACSI)

ASD GCM MIGLIARINO (UISP)

CIP BIKE TEAM (ACSI)

ALFREDO ORIANI A.S.D. (UISP)

POLISPORTIVA VILLAFONTANA (ACSI)

A.S.D. SHARK RACING TEAM (UISP)

POL. PONTE NUOVO ASD (UISP)

A.S.D. FREE BIKERS PEDALE FOLLONICHESE
(UISP)

A.S.D. DOROBIKE TEAM (UISP)

TEAM VIRGINIA 1962 (UISP)

A.S.D. BE ACTIVE CYCLING FCI (F.C.1.)

CIRCOLO DIPENDENTI BPER A.S.D. (UISP)

POL. AVIS-IMOLA A.D. (UISP)

A.S.D. RE ARTU' (ACSlI)

ASD SAMBI TEAM (UISP)

BOLOGNA TRAIL TEAM A.S.D. (UISP)

DOUBLE RUN & BIKE ASD (ASI)

A.S.D. LECTRON SAN LORENZO (F.C.I.)

VELO CLUB VIGNOLA A.S.D. (UISP)

RIMINI MARATHON CYCLING (F.C.1.)

PEGASO A.S.D. (UISP)

44ZERO28 SPORTS ASD (UISP)

A.S.D. S. C. SILLARO (UISP)

POLISPORTIVA RENO CENTESE A.S.D. (UISP)

A.S.D. BRISIGHELLA IN BICI (UISP)

15
(1 ciclisti)

15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)

30
(2 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

60
(4 ciclisti)

45

(3 ciclisti)
45

(3 ciclisti)
45

(3 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)

30
(2 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

62

(1 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)
62

(1 ciclisti)

62
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

82

(1 ciclisti)
82

(1 ciclisti)
82

(1 ciclisti)
82

(1 ciclisti)
82

(1 ciclisti)
82

(1 ciclisti)
82

(1 ciclisti)
82

(1 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100

100

100

100

100

97

97

97

92

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

77

77

77

77

62

62

60

45

45

45

30

30

30



125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

A.S.D. MT BIKE Team (F.C.I.)

SPORT TIME S.S.D. A R.L. (UISP)

SPORTING VALSANTERNO APD (UISP)

VELO CLUB SALA FC (ACSl)

A.S.D. DELEZ TEAM (UISP)

TEAM BORGHI RACING A.S.D. (UISP)

ASD SC VECCHIAZZANO (ACSI)

G.S. RONTA (UISP)

ASD. LELLI BIKE SAVIO (ACSI)

ALICE BIKE TEAM RACING (ACSI)

POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. (UISP)

IMOLA BIKE FCI (F.C.I.)

ASD CICLO CLUB ESTENSE (UISP)

ARIETI FERRARA ASD (UISP)

TEAM DEL CAPITANO (F.C.l.)

PARCO DELLE LAVANDAIE APS (UISP)

OLIMPIA BIKE A.S.D. ONLUS (UISP)

GRUPPO CICLISTICO BORELLO ASD (UISP)

LIFERUNNER BIKE SSD A.R.L. (UISP)

LA PEDIVELLA - RIMINI ASD - CIRCOLO (CslI)

A.S.D. LEOPODISTICA (UISP)

U.C. QUARTO D'ALTINO (F.C.I.)

U.S. FORTI E LIBERI - ZANETTI CICLI (F.C.1.)

INBICI CYCLING TEAM (ACSI)

BIKE 2000 A.S.D. (UISP)

ARGON 18 - HICARI - STEMAX ACSI (ACSI)

ESSERE A.S.D. A R.L. (UISP)

BIKE INNOVATION ride & fun A.S.D. (UISP)

S.C. LA RODA REDA A.S.D. (UISP)

ACSI NAZIONALE ROMA (ACSI)

PONTESANTO CESI A.P.D. (UISP)

BIKE EXTREME (F.C.I.)

30
(2 ciclisti)

30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
30

(2 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)
15

(1 ciclisti)

15
(1 ciclisti)

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15



157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

POL. VIRTUS DOZZA ROUTIER A.S.D. (UISP)

SERGIO DALFIUME 1952 A.S.D. (UISP)

BIKE STUDIO TEAM (AICS)

SOMEC-MG.K VIS-LGL (ACSI)

A.S.D. LIBERABICI (ACSI)

TEAM BIKE COCIF.COM (CslI)

POL. DIL. TE' BOTA TEAM (UISP)

BOMBARDIER SIAMANNATI A.S.D. (UISP)

INDIVIDUALE NON TESSERATO
(INDIVI)***ind.

UISP RAVENNA LUGO (UISP)***ind.

UISP FERRARA (UISP)***ind.

UISP COMITATO DI FORLI' CESENA
(UISP)***ind.

IMOLA/FAENZA (UISP)***ind.

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA
(UISP)***ind.

A.S.D. U.C. F. BARACCA LUGO (UISP)*org.

Totale iscritti 1235

15

(1 ciclisti)
1 15
(1 ciclisti)
1 15
(1 ciclisti)
1 15
(1 ciclisti)
1 15
(1 ciclisti)
1 15
(1 ciclisti)
1 15
(1 ciclisti)
1 15
(1 ciclisti)
90
13 (6 ciclisti)
5
5 30
(2 ciclisti)
15
2 (1 ciclisti)
30
4 (2 ciclisti)
1 15
(1 ciclisti)
750
52 (50 ciclisti)
640

186
(3 ciclisti)

124
(2 ciclisti)

91

164
(2 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

164
(2 ciclisti)

82
(1 ciclisti)

152

200
(2 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

100
(1 ciclisti)

352

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

640

388

294

197

194

15

932



